PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3476341

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY | 08/06/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1111 FRANKLIN STREET |
| Internal Address: | TWELFTH FLOOR |
| City: | OAKLAND |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94607-5200 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 14676658 |
| PCT Number: | US1363249 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)498-1074

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-498-1010

Email: sek@intellectual.com STEVEN E KENNEDY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 400 CAPITOL MALL

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1550**

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | UC-2015-071-3-LA-US |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEVEN E. KENNEDY |
| SIGNATURE: | /STEVEN E. KENNEDY/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/10/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=UC 2015 071 3 LA US executed ABOR to UC Regents assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036290 FRAME: 0155

503429708

ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. UC-2015-071-3-LA-US

O'BANION & RITCHEY LLP

RECORDED: 08/10/2015

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

The Arizona Board of Regents for and on Behalf of Arizona State University

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions titled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TENDON-DRIVEN ROBOTIC MECHANISMS

PATENT REEL: 036290 FRAME: 0156